SB0731/137677/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 731

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Stone" and substitute "Stone, Mathias, Middleton, and Muse"; in line 2, strike "Symposium" and substitute "Related Events"; in line 8, strike "prohibiting" and substitute "requiring"; strike beginning with "from" in line 8 down through "admission" in line 9 and substitute "to hold a certain related event if the Corporation and Commission charge a certain"; in line 9, after "symposium;" insert "prohibiting the Corporation and Commission from charging more than a minimal fee for State residents to attend a certain related event; authorizing the Corporation and Commission to adjust for inflation the amount of a certain fee that determines whether a certain public event must be held;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike "THE" and substitute "Subject to Paragraph (4) OF THIS SUBSECTION, IF THE"; strike beginning with "MAY" in line 13 down through "ATTENDING" in line 14 and substitute "CHARGE AN ADMISSION FEE OF MORE THAN \$75 TO RESIDENTS OF THE STATE TO ATTEND"; in line 14, after "SYMPOSIUM" insert ", THE CORPORATION AND COMMISSION SHALL HOLD A RELATED PUBLIC EVENT THAT REVIEWS THE RESULTS REQUIRED TO BE PRESENTED UNDER PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION.

(4) THE CORPORATION AND COMMISSION MAY NOT CHARGE MORE THAN A MINIMAL ADMISSION FEE TO RESIDENTS OF THE STATE ATTENDING A RELATED PUBLIC EVENT UNDER PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION.

SB0731/137677/1 Amendments to SB 731 Page 2 of 2 FIN

(5) On or after July 1, 2012, the Corporation and Commission may adjust the public symposium admission fee that is referenced under paragraph (3) of this subsection annually for inflation in accordance with the Consumer Price Index."